Valiant Communications Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company) Regd. Office : 71/1, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi 110015, India Corporate Identity No. : L74899 DL1993 PLC056652 | GSTIN : 07 AAACV4250G 1ZJ T : +91-11-2592 8415, 2592 8416, 2541 0053 | F : + 91-11-2543 4300, 4105 5604 E : admin@valiantcom.com | W : www.valiantcom.com



Date: 21-02-2024

The Secretary, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023

Ref: Valiant and CXR cooperation for Cyber Security solutions in France and neighboring European countries

Dear Sir / Madam,

With above reference, please find enclosed herewith the joint press release issued by the Company and CXR Anderson Jacobson SAS, France in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hope you find the same in order.

Sincerely, For Valiant Communications Limited

Manish Kumar Company Secretary





PRESS RELEASE For immediate use

Valiant and CXR cooperation for Cyber Security solutions in France and neighboring European countries.

February 21, 2024

Valiant Communications Ltd, a communications, protection, time and frequency synchronization and cyber security equipment manufacturer with successful installations in over 110 countries has entered into an MOU with CXR Anderson Jacobson SAS, France, to facilitate CXR France to market Valiant's range of cyber security products and solutions to CXR customers in France, as well as in the neighboring European countries and to other French speaking regions in North Africa.

A recent 3-day training program was held for CXR at New Delhi, from February 12th to 14th 2024, to assist CXR in familiarizing with the cyber security equipment being offered by Valiant Communications. Mr. Marco DI VALERIO Chief Operating Officer CXR and Mr. Benoît BATARDIERE, Chief Customer Support Manager CXR attended the program.

Commenting on the above event, Mr. Inder Mohan Sood, CEO noted that "we are very happy to expand our business partnership with CXR France to market our cyber security products in France and its neighboring regions. CXR is already providing solutions to the French Defense Sector and we are, furthermore, happy to confirm the receipt of a new order from CXR for Valiant's synchronization solutions which is to be supplied to the French Army. It gives us immense satisfaction to be offering advanced technical solutions to such prestigious customers".

Commenting on the event, Mr. Marco DI VALERIO Chief Operating Officer CXR said "we are delighted to extend our cooperation with Valiant and market their cyber security products and other technologies in France and its neighboring regions, where we see immense business potential for mutual benefits. We are optimistic that our business relationship shall grow and expand to include Valiant's other product ranges as well in future. With over forty years of collaboration with core Telecommunication providers, we bring extensive expertise in network design, configuration, and deployment. Our commitment in critical infrastructure have earned us a strong reputation in the industry."

About Valiant Communications: Valiant Communications is a manufacturer and exporter of a wide range of communications, transmission, protection, synchronization and cyber security products with successful installations in over 110 countries. For details, please visit <u>www.valiantcom.com</u>

About CXR: CXR Anderson Jacobson SAS is a global Network and communication equipment vendor. CXR is a French equipment manufacturer and supplier that was incorporated in 1974. CXR acquired a strong experience of real-life industrial networks over a long history. Hundreds of thousands CXR products operate today over 96 countries in most difficult environments including Utilities, Defence and Transport sectors. CXR is a team of experts who are dedicated to supporting your projects with any services for advice, training, R&D, manufacturing and logistics. At CXR, we offer a range of support contracts to suit your business needs, ensuring our team of engineers are available when you need them most, contracts are also available with our NOC, open 24/7 to manage, monitor and support your network. For details, please visit <u>www.cxr.com</u>